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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

________________ 

DANA-FARBER CANCER INSTITUTE, INC.,  
Petitioner 

 
v. 
 

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY, 
Patent Owner. 

 
________________ 
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Bristol-Myers Squibb 

Company hereby appoints the following attorneys to transact all business in the 

United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with the inter partes review of 

U.S. Patent No. 10,323,092 (Case No. IPR2023-00249): 

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 

Steven D. Maslowski 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & 
FELD LLP 
1735 Market Street, 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel.: (215) 965-1259 
Fax: (215) 965-1210 
smaslowski@akingump.com 
USPTO Registration No. 46,905 
 
 

Matt Pearson 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & 
FELD LLP 
1735 Market Street, 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel.: (215) 965-1258 
Fax: (215) 965-1210 
mpearson@akingump.com 
USPTO Registration No. 52,106 
 
Rachel J. Elsby 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER 
& FELD LLP 
2001 K Street N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel.: (202) 887-4584 
Fax: (202) 887-4288 
relsby@akingump.com 
USPTO Registration No. 65,761 
 
Jason Weil 
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & 
FELD LLP 
1735 Market Street, 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Tel.: (215) 965-1328 
Fax: (215) 965-1210 
jweil@akingump.com 
USPTO Registration No. 73,132 
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By: /Paul Golian/ 
For Patent Owner Bristol-Myers Squibb Company 
Name: Paul Golian 
Title: Vice President & Assistant General Counsel 
Date:  January 18, 2023  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Bristol-Myers 

Squibb Company’s Power of Attorney was served on counsel of record on January 

19, 2023 by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal Case 

Tracking System, as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail to counsel of 

record for the Petitioner at the following addresses: 

Amanda K. Antons, Ph.D. – Amanda.antons@dechert.com 
Katherine A. Helm, Ph.D. – khelm@dechert.com 

Noah M. Leibowitz – noah.leibowitz@dechert.com 
d-fci@dechert.com 

 
 

Date: January 19, 2023    /Steven D. Maslowski / 
Steven D. Maslowski 
Registration No. 46,905 
Counsel for Patent Owner 

 
 


